of the respective HKFRSs to each of the line items in

the consolidated income statement and balance sheet

as previously reported for the year ended 31 December

2004. The effects of the changes in accounting policies

on the balances at 1 January 2004 and 2005 are

disclosed in note 25.

2. 會計政策變動

香港會計師公會頒佈多項由二零零五年

一月一日或之後起計之會計期間生效的

新增及經修訂的HKFRS。

本集團及／或本公司於採納該些新訂及

經修訂HKFRS後之會計政策摘錄於附註

1。下文載列目前及上一個會計期間已反

映在該等財務報表內之重大會計政策變

動之資料。

本集團並未採用現有會計年度尚未生效

的任何新準則或詮釋（見附註31）。

(A) 以往年度及期初結餘之重報

下表披露按各有關HKFRS之過渡

條文之規定，對先前列報之截至二

零零四年十二月三十一日止年度之

綜合收益表及資產負債表中之各項

受影響項目已作出之調整。會計政

策變動對二零零四年及二零零五年

一月一日之結餘之影響於附註25作

出披露。

Notes 附註

31 December 2005 二零零五年十二月三十一日

73Annual Report 2005 二零零五年年報

2. CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

(A) RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR YEARS AND OPENING BALANCES

(CONTINUED)

(i) Effect on the consolidated financial statements

Consolidated income statement for the year ended

31 December 2004

2004 (as Effect of new policy (increase/(decrease) 2004
previously on profit for the year) (as
reported) 新政策之影響（年度溢利之增加／（減少）） restated)

二零零四年 HKAS 1 HKAS 17 HKAS 40 Sub-total 二零零四年
（按先前列報） HKAS第1號 HKAS第17號 HKAS第40號 小計 （重列）

(note 2(E)) (note 2(F)) (note 2(H))
（附註2(E)） （附註2(F)） （附註2(H)）

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

Turnover 營業額 46,441 – – – – 46,441
Cost of sales 銷售成本 (20,760 ) – – – – (20,760)

Gross profit 毛利 25,681 – – – – 25,681

Valuation gains on investment 投資物業重估收益
property – – – 533,016 533,016 533,016

Operating and administrative 經營及行政開支
expenses (28,867 ) – 194 – 194 (28,673)

Other income and expenses 其他收入及開支 35,373 – (7,203 ) – (7,203) 28,170

Profit from operations 經營溢利 32,187 – (7,009 ) 533,016 526,007 558,194

Finance costs 融資成本 (10,516 ) – – – – (10,516)
Profit on disposal of

subsidiaries 出售附屬公司之溢利 1,073 – – (917 ) (917) 156
Share of profit/(loss) of an 應佔聯營公司之溢利

associate 　／（虧損） 116 (564 ) – – (564) (448)

Profit before taxation 除稅前溢利 22,860 (564 ) (7,009 ) 532,099 524,526 547,386

Income tax 所得稅 (589 ) 564 – (93,000 ) (92,436) (93,025)

22,271 – (7,009 ) 439,099 432,090 454,361

Minority interests 少數股東權益 79 (79 ) – – (79) –

Profit for the year 本年溢利 22,350 (79 ) (7,009 ) 439,099 432,011 454,361

Earnings per share 每股盈利

Basic 基本 HK1.50 cents – HK(0.47) cents HK29.42 cents HK28.95 cents HK30.45 cents

Other significant disclosure 其他重大須予
items: 披露項目：
Depreciation 折舊 (1,189 ) – 241 – 241 (948)
Amortisation of land lease 租賃土地費用

premium 攤銷 – – (47 ) – (47) (47)
Revaluation gains on 樓宇重估收 益

building 7,336 – (7,203 ) – (7,203) 133

2. 會計政策變動（續）

(A) 以往年度及期初結餘之重報（續）

(i) 對綜合財務報表之影響

截至二零零四年十二月三十

一日止年度之綜合收益表

Notes 附註

31 December 2005 二零零五年十二月三十一日

Winfoong International Limited  榮豐國際有限公司74

2. CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

(A) RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR YEARS AND OPENING BALANCES

(CONTINUED)

(i) Effect on the consolidated financial statements
(continued)
Consolidated balance sheet at 31 December 2004

2004 (as Effect of new policy (increase/(decrease) 2004
previously on profit for the year) (as
reported) 新政策之影響（年度溢利之增加／（減少）） restated)

二零零四年 HKAS 1 HKAS 17 HKAS 40 Sub-total 二零零四年
（按先前列報） HKAS第1號 HKAS第17號 HKAS第40號 小計 （重列）

(note 2(E)) (note 2(F)) (note 2(H))
（附註2(E)） （附註2(F)） （附註2(H)）

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

Non-current assets 非流動資產
Investment property 投資物業 1,800,640 – – – – 1,800,640
Property held for future 持作日後發展之物業

development 80,000 – – – – 80,000
Other properly, plant and 其他物業、廠房及

equipment 　設備 52,355 – (44,300 ) – (44,300) 8,055
Interests in leasehold land held 於經營租約項下持作

for own use under operating 　自用之租賃土地
leases 　之權益 – – 29,978 – 29,978 29,978

Deferred tax assets 遞延稅項資產 986 – – – – 986
Other non-current assets 其他非流動資產 381,038 – – – – 381,038

2,315,019 – (14,322 ) – (14,322) 2,300,697
Current assets 流動資產
Inventories 存貨 74,903 – – – – 74,903
Other current assets 其他流動資產 22,315 – – – – 22,315

97,218 – – – – 97,218
Current liabilities 流動負債 (65,563 ) – – – – (65,563)
Net current assets 流動資產淨值 31,655 – – – – 31,655

Total assets less current liabilities 總資產減流動負債 2,346,674 – (14,322 ) – (14,322) 2,332,352
Non-current liabilities 非流動負債
Bank borrowings 銀行借款 (526,899 ) – – – – (526,899)
Deferred tax liabilities 遞延稅項負債 (1,397 ) – – (218,000 ) (218,000) (219,397)
Other non-current liabilities 其他非流動負債 (5,582 ) – – – – (5,582)

(533,878 ) – – (218,000 ) (218,000) (751,878)
Minority interests 少數股東權益 (3,052 ) 3,052 – – 3,052 –

NET ASSETS 資產淨值 1,809,744 3,052 (14,322 ) (218,000 ) (229,270) 1,580,474
CAPITAL AND RESERVES 股本及儲備
Attributable to equity shareholders 本公司權益持有人

of the Company 　應佔
Share capital 股本 74,620 – – – – 74,620
Revaluation reserves 重估儲備
–Land and buildings －土地及樓宇 12,178 – (12,178 ) – (12,178) –
–Investment property －投資物業 1,245,819 – – (1,245,819 ) (1,245,819) –
Other reserves 其他儲備 826,287 – – – – 826,287
Retained profits/(accumulated 保留溢利／

losses) 　（累計虧損） (349,160 ) – (2,144 ) 1,027,819 1,025,675 676,515
1,809,744 – (14,322 ) (218,000 ) (232,322) 1,577,422

Attributable to minority interests 少數股東權益應佔 – 3,052 – – 3,052 3,052
1,809,744 3,052 (14,322 ) (218,000 ) (229,270) 1,580,474

2. 會計政策變動（續）

(A) 以往年度及期初結餘之重報（續）

(i) 對綜合財務報表之影響（續）

於二零零四年十二月三十一

日之綜合資產負債表

Notes 附註

31 December 2005 二零零五年十二月三十一日

75Annual Report 2005 二零零五年年報

2. CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

(A) RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR YEARS AND OPENING BALANCES

(CONTINUED)

(ii) Effect on the Company’s balance sheet

The changes in accounting policies adopted by

the Company have no effect on the Company’s

balance sheet.

(B) ESTIMATED EFFECT OF CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES ON THE

CURRENT YEAR

The following tables provide estimates of the extent to

which each of the line items in the consolidated income